05-01-2003





Docket No. 120430-2

102436469
Real Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy To the Honorable Commissioner ...

A) Ganesh Kannan B) Vijay Mhetar 422.03 11 April 2003 General Electric Comp 1 River Road Schenectady, NY 123 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: See Above 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10421601 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) Filed: herewith Additional numbers attached? Yes X_No	· -
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: See Above 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	45
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: See Above 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	45
Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: See Above Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10421601 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) To be assigned B. Patent No.(s) Filed: herewith Additional numbers attached?YesX_No	
Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: See Above Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10421601 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) To be assigned herewith Additional numbers attached?YesX_No	1.
Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: See Above Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10421601 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) To be assigned herewith Additional numbers attached?YesX_No	
X Assignment Merger Change of Name Other Change of Name Other Execution Date: See Above Marginal Merger	
X Assignment Merger Change of Name Other Change of Name Other Execution Date: See Above Marginal Merger	
Execution Date: See Above Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10421601 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) To be assigned B. Patent No.(s) Filed: herewith Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
Execution Date: See Above Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10421601 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) To be assigned B. Patent No.(s) Filed: herewith Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10421601 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) To be assigned B. Patent No.(s) Filed: herewith Additional numbers attached?YesX_No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10421601 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) To be assigned B. Patent No.(s) Filed: herewith Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) To be assigned B. Patent No.(s) herewith Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) To be assigned B. Patent No.(s) Herewith Additional numbers attached? Yes XNo	
A. Patent Application No.(s) To be assigned B. Patent No.(s) Herewith Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) To be assigned B. Patent No.(s) Hiled: herewith Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	Į.
Additional numbers attached?Yes _X_No	
	4,5
Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed: involved:	1
Robert E. Walter	40.00
	40.00
One Plastics Avenue Enclosed	.aaaunt
Pittsfield, MA 01201 X Authorized to be charged to deposit a	ecount
0.7 0.962	
8. Deposit account number: <u>07-0862</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit	account.)
1/2003 LIMET LER 00000073 070662 10421601	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached cop	-
original document.	y is a true copy of
John B Yates (Jahr Prata April 2	y is a true copy of
Attorney Name Signature	y is a true copy of

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:_2_

JBY/mjp

PATENT

REEL: 014047 FRAME: 0537

Docket No. 120430-2

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, Ganesh Kannan of 202, Victorian Willows, Airport Road, Bangalore, India and Vijay Mhetar of 17 Eastmount Drive, Slingerlands, NY 12159, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in COMPOSITION AND METHOD FOR IMPROVING THE ADHESION OF POLYPHENYLENE ETHER MOLDINGS TO POLYURETHANE FOAM as described in the application for United States Patent executed concurrently herewith, invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

hunesh k	Fannan Date: 14th feb 2007
Ganesh Kannai	n
	Signature Date: 14th feb 2003
-	VISHUASIT C. JULKAR Printed Name of Witness
Witnessed by:	Abbasalli G. Skard Date: 14th Feb. 2003
	Signature ABRASALLI G-SMAIXH
	Printed Name of Witness

- 2 -

Date: 4-11-03

120430-2

Vijay Mheta Shuaw h

Date: 4 - 03

Signature Savita Musale

Printed Name of Witness

Printed Name of Witness

PATENT REEL: 014047 FRAME: 0539